

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5302/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2011 in RP No.2771/2011 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

SURYAPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIDDHA VINAYAK MOTORS & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner does not want to press the petition and seeks leave to withdraw the petition.

The Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

So far as the relief regarding respondent No.2 is concerned, he is at liberty to pursue his case at the appropriate forum in accordance with law.

| (O.P. SHARMA)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master

|

